

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1352/2024 CM(3668/2024).
Caveat 912/2024

GHULAM NABI DAR (Senior Citizen).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (REVENUE).

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin ul-Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate.
Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Advocate for R-4 (Caveat No. 912/2024)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.06.2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as also learned counsel for caveator at length and perused the material on record. Caveat stands discharged.

Issue notice to the respondents.

On asking of the Court, Mr. Mohsin ul-Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG has accepted notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Mr. Shuja ul haq, learned Advocate accepted notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

List this matter on 12.07.2024.

Passing of the interim order is deferred for the time being which, however, shall be considered after filing of the reply or the instructions which will be imparted to this Court by or before next date of hearing.

In the meantime, registry is directed to summon the record from learned Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K/ Commissioner Agrarian Reforms, J&K under File No. 3281/FC-ARC-AP decided on 18.04.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
27.06.2024.
Showkat

