

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1352/2024 CM(3668/2024)

GHULAM NABI DAR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG
Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.07.2024

In terms of order dated 27.06.2024, Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned senior AAG was directed to either file reply or to report instructions. Registry was also directed to summon record from learned Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K. However, needful has not been done so far.

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned senior AAG seeks and is granted week's time to file reply. Mr. M. M. Dar, learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of this writ petition to Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned senior AAG during the course of the day.

Registry is directed to summon the record from learned Financial Commissioner (Revenue)/ J&K/Commissioner Agrarian Reforms in terms of order dated 27.06.2024 positively by or before next date of hearing.

List on 22.07.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
12.07.2024
AAMIR