

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1352/2024
CM(3668/2024)**

Ghulam Nabi Dar.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

31.05.2025

01. Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate submits that since the dispute is *inter se* between the private parties, as such, no reply is required to be filed on behalf of Respondents 1 to 3. His statement is taken on record.

Ordered accordingly.

02. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.

03. Pleadings are complete.

04. Registry to send a reminder for summoning of the record in terms of Order dated 27th June, 2024 followed by Order dated 12th July, 2024.

05. List for consideration on 6th August, 2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

31.05.2025

"HAMID"