

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1352/2024 CM(3668/2024) c/w i) WP(C) 2625/2025 CM(6928/2025)

GHULAM NABI DAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. U.M. Banday, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tabinda Yousuf, Adv for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

10.02.2026

1. Adjourned at the request.
2. List on 20.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

10.02.2026

“Misba”

